
EURO 451.000.000 Class A1 Asset-Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2026 Issue Price: 100%

EURO 1.349.000.000 Class A2 Asset-Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2026 Issue Price: 100%

EURO 160.000.000 Class B Asset-Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2026 Issue Price: 100%

EURO 33.000.000 Class C Asset-Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2026 Issue Price: 100%

EURO 7.000.136 Class D Asset-Backed Variable Return Notes due 2026 Issue Price: 100%

Investors' Report Date 17/12/2013

Quarterly Collection Period: 03/09/2013 03/12/2013

Interest Period: 12/09/2013 12/12/2013

Interest Payment Date: 12/12/2013

This report is freely available on our web site: http://www.securitisation-services.com
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Locat SV S.r.l. - Serie 2005 Quarterly Payments Report

This Investors Report is based in particular on the Quarterly Servicer's Report and on the Quarterly Payments Report.

Calculations here contained are made in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents.

Terms and expressions used in this Investors Report have the respective meanings given to them in the Transaction Documents.

All historical data are available on the web site www.securitisation-services.com.

Prepared by Securitisation Services S.p.A.
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Locat SV S.r.l. - Serie 2005 Quarterly Payments Report

1. Description of the Notes

Issuer: LOCAT SV S.R.L.

Issue Date: 18th November 2005

Lead Manager: UBM-UniCredit Banca Mobiliare S.p.A.; BNP Paribas London Branch; UBS Limited, London Branch

Arrangers: UBM-UniCredit Banca Mobiliare S.p.A.

The Notes:
Series Class A1 Notes Class A2 Notes Class B Notes Class C Notes Class D Notes

Original Balance 451,000,000 1,349,000,000 160,000,000 33,000,000 7,000,136

Currency Euro Euro Euro Euro Euro

Final Maturity Date December 2026 December 2026 December 2026 December 2026 December 2026

Listing  Irish Stock Exchange  Irish Stock Exchange  Irish Stock Exchange  Irish Stock Exchange  Irish Stock Exchange

ISIN code IT0003951107 IT0003951115 IT0003951123 IT0003951131 IT00003951149

Common code 023585138 023577941 023578689 023590735

Clearing  Euroclear  Euroclear  Euroclear  Euroclear  Euroclear 

Principal Payments 

 18 months after the 

Issue Date - Pass-

through 

 18 months after the 

Issue Date - Pass-

through 

 18 months after the 

Issue Date - Pass-

through 

 18 months after the 

Issue Date - Pass-

through 

 18 months after the 

Issue Date - Pass-

through 

Indexation Euribor 3 m Euribor 3 m Euribor 3 m Euribor 3 m Euribor 3 m

Spread 0.07% 0.15% 0.39% 0.61% 2.00%

 Original Rating 

Moody's 
AAA(sf) Aaa(sf) A2(sf) Baa2(sf)

 Current Rating 

Moody's 
--- A2(sf) Baa2(sf) Caa1(sf)

 Original Rating 

Standard and Poor's 
AAA(sf) AAA(sf) A(sf) BBB(sf)

 Current Rating 

Standard and Poor's 
--- AA(sf) BBB+(sf) B(sf)

Underlying assets for the Notes: Lease receivables

Originator and Servicer: Unicredit Leasing S.p.A.

Interest Payment Dates:

Interest Period:

Interest calculation: ACTUAL/360

Computation Agent: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Corporate Servicer: UniCredit Credit Management Bank S.p.A. 

Principal Paying Agent and Custodian 

Bank:
BNP Paribas Securities Services Milan Branch

Account Bank and Cash Manager: BNP Paribas Italian Branch

Irish Paying Agent: Bank of New York Plc

Representative of the Noteholders: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Hedging Counterparty: UniCredito Italiano S.p.A.

Quotaholder: SVM Securitisation Vehicles Management S.r.l.

means (i) prior the service of a Trigger Notice, the twelfth day of March, June, September and December of each year, or if such date is not a Business Day, 

the immediately following Business Day; and (ii) following the service of a Trigger Notice, the [t

means each period from (and including) an Interest Payment Date to (but excluding) the next following Interest Payment Date, provided that the first Interest 

Period (the Initial Interest Period) shall begin on (and include) the Issue Date and end on (but 

1. Description of the Notes 

Prepared by Securitisation Services S.p.A.
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Locat SV S.r.l. - Serie 2005 Quarterly Payments Report

CLASS A1 NOTES (ISIN code IT0003951107)

Amounts in Euro

BEFORE PAYMENTS Amounts accrued Payments After payments Principal payment due on each Note

 Outstanding 

Principal 
 Unpaid Interest  Principal Due 

 Accrual  Interest 

Rate 

 Accrual Period 

(days) 
 Accrued Interest  

 Principal 

Payments 

 Interest 

Payments 

 Outstanding 

Principal 
 Unpaid Interest 

 Outst. Princ. 

before payments 
 Payments 

 Outst. Princ. after 

payments 

18/11/2005 13/03/2006 13/03/2006 451.000.000,00       -                           -                           2,46% 115                          3.537.337,07           -                           3.537.337,07           451.000.000,00       -                           4.510,00                  -                           4.510,00                  

13/03/2006 12/06/2006 12/06/2006 451.000.000,00       -                           -                           2,77% 91                            3.152.176,81           -                           3.152.176,81           451.000.000,00       -                           4.510,00                  -                           4.510,00                  

12/06/2006 12/09/2006 12/09/2006 451.000.000,00       -                           -                           3,06% 92                            3.526.820,00           -                           3.526.820,00           451.000.000,00       -                           4.510,00                  -                           4.510,00                  

12/09/2006 12/12/2006 12/12/2006 451.000.000,00       -                           -                           3,37% 91                            3.843.033,64           -                           3.843.033,64           451.000.000,00       -                           4.510,00                  -                           4.510,00                  

12/12/2006 12/03/2007 12/03/2007 451.000.000,00       -                           -                           3,74% 90                            4.215.722,50           -                           4.215.722,50           451.000.000,00       -                           4.510,00                  -                           4.510,00                  

12/03/2007 12/06/2007 12/06/2007 451.000.000,00       -                           61.054.170,10         3,95% 92                            4.550.289,33           61.054.170,10         4.550.289,33           389.945.829,90       -                           4.510,00                  0,14                         4.509,86                  

12/06/2007 12/09/2007 12/09/2007 389.945.829,90       -                           160.319.315,20       4,21% 92                            4.193.390,80           160.319.315,20       4.193.390,80           229.626.514,70       -                           3.899,46                  0,41                         3.899,05                  

12/09/2007 12/12/2007 12/12/2007 229.626.514,70       -                           155.950.478,20       4,82% 91                            2.796.583,05           155.950.478,20       2.796.583,05           73.676.036,50         -                           2.296,27                  0,68                         2.295,59                  

12/12/2007 12/03/2008 12/03/2008 73.676.036,50         -                           73.676.036,50         4,97% 91                            925.968,61              73.676.036,50         925.968,61              -                           -                           -                           -                           -                           

 INTEREST PERIOD 

 INTEREST 

PAYMENT 

DATE 

2.a The Notes 
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Locat SV S.r.l. - Serie 2005 Quarterly Payments Report

CLASS A2 NOTES (ISIN code IT0003951115)

Amounts in Euro

BEFORE PAYMENTS Amounts accrued Payments After payments Principal payment due on each Note

 Outstanding 

Principal 
 Unpaid Interest  Principal Due 

 Accrual  Interest 

Rate 

 Accrual Period 

(days) 
 Accrued Interest  

 Principal 

Payments 

 Interest 

Payments 

 Outstanding 

Principal 
 Unpaid Interest 

 Outst. Princ. 

before payments 
 Payments 

 Outst. Princ. after 

payments 

18/11/2005 13/03/2006 13/03/2006 1.349.000.000,00          -                          -                          2,54% 115                          10.925.382,38         -                          10.925.382,38         1.349.000.000,00    -                          13.490,00                -                          13.490,00                

13/03/2006 12/06/2006 12/06/2006 1.349.000.000,00          -                          -                          2,85% 91                            9.701.370,97           -                          9.701.370,97           1.349.000.000,00    -                          13.490,00                -                          13.490,00                

12/06/2006 12/09/2006 12/09/2006 1.349.000.000,00          -                          -                          3,14% 92                            10.824.975,56         -                          10.824.975,56         1.349.000.000,00    -                          13.490,00                -                          13.490,00                

12/09/2006 12/12/2006 12/12/2006 1.349.000.000,00          -                          -                          3,45% 91                            11.767.814,14         -                          11.767.814,14         1.349.000.000,00    -                          13.490,00                -                          13.490,00                

12/12/2006 12/03/2007 12/03/2007 1.349.000.000,00          -                          -                          3,82% 90                            12.879.577,50         -                          12.879.577,50         1.349.000.000,00    -                          13.490,00                -                          13.490,00                

12/03/2007 12/06/2007 12/06/2007 1.349.000.000,00          -                          -                          4,03% 92                            13.886.306,22         -                          13.886.306,22         1.349.000.000,00    -                          13.490,00                -                          13.490,00                

12/06/2007 12/09/2007 12/09/2007 1.349.000.000,00          -                          -                          4,29% 92                            14.782.641,78         -                          14.782.641,78         1.349.000.000,00    -                          13.490,00                -                          13.490,00                

12/09/2007 12/12/2007 12/12/2007 1.349.000.000,00          -                          -                          4,90% 91                            16.702.043,94         -                          16.702.043,94         1.349.000.000,00    -                          13.490,00                -                          13.490,00                

12/12/2007 12/03/2008 12/03/2008 1.349.000.000,00          -                          69.364.905,50         5,05% 91                            17.227.179,67         69.364.905,50         17.227.179,67         1.279.635.094,50    -                          13.490,00                0,05                         13.489,95                

12/03/2008 12/06/2008 12/06/2008 1.279.635.094,50          -                          136.521.902,70       4,71% 92                            15.396.000,73         136.521.902,70       15.396.000,73         1.143.113.191,80    -                          12.796,35                0,11                         12.796,24                

12/06/2008 12/09/2008 12/09/2008 1.143.113.191,80          -                          122.856.128,00       5,11% 92                            14.927.788,16         122.856.128,00       14.927.788,16         1.020.257.063,80    -                          11.431,13                0,11                         11.431,02                

12/09/2008 12/12/2008 12/12/2008 1.020.257.063,80          -                          114.152.649,80       5,11% 91                            13.176.024,83         114.152.649,80       13.176.024,83         906.104.414,00       -                          10.202,57                0,11                         10.202,46                

12/12/2008 12/03/2009 12/03/2009 906.104.414,00             -                          96.408.308,50         3,53% 90                            7.987.310,41           96.408.308,50         7.987.310,41           809.696.105,50       -                          9.061,04                  0,11                         9.060,94                  

12/03/2009 12/06/2009 12/06/2009 809.696.105,50             -                          104.182.460,60       1,84% 92                            3.801.163,35           104.182.460,60       3.801.163,35           705.513.644,90       -                          8.096,96                  0,13                         8.096,83                  

12/06/2009 14/09/2009 14/09/2009 705.513.644,90             -                          88.457.167,60         1,43% 94                            2.639.836,08           88.457.167,60         2.639.836,08           617.056.477,30       -                          7.055,14                  0,13                         7.055,01                  

14/09/2009 14/12/2009 14/12/2009 617.056.477,30             -                          77.035.049,70         0,93% 91                            1.447.477,37           77.035.049,70         1.447.477,37           540.021.427,60       -                          6.170,56                  0,12                         6.170,44                  

14/12/2009 12/03/2010 12/03/2010 540.021.427,60             -                          66.284.059,30         0,86% 88                            1.140.525,26           66.284.059,30         1.140.525,26           473.737.368,30       -                          5.400,21                  0,12                         5.400,09                  

12/03/2010 14/06/2010 14/06/2010 473.737.368,30             -                          61.219.238,80         0,80% 94                            990.821,71              61.219.238,80         990.821,71              412.518.129,50       -                          4.737,37                  0,13                         4.737,24                  

14/06/2010 13/09/2010 13/09/2010 412.518.129,50             -                          57.854.697,90         0,87% 91                            905.110,61              57.854.697,90         905.110,61              354.663.431,60       -                          4.125,18                  0,14                         4.125,04                  

13/09/2010 13/12/2010 13/12/2010 354.663.431,60             -                          54.393.298,80         1,03% 91                            922.509,14              54.393.298,80         922.509,14              300.270.132,80       -                          3.546,63                  0,15                         3.546,48                  

13/12/2010 14/03/2011 14/03/2011 300.270.132,80             -                          45.395.873,50         1,18% 91                            894.880,06              45.395.873,50         894.880,06              254.874.259,30       -                          3.002,70                  0,15                         3.002,55                  

14/03/2011 13/06/2011 13/06/2011 254.874.259,30             -                          43.199.836,40         1,33% 91                            853.651,77              43.199.836,40         853.651,77              211.674.422,90       -                          2.548,74                  0,17                         2.548,57                  

13/06/2011 12/09/2011 12/09/2011 211.674.422,90             -                          26.983.912,10         1,61% 91                            863.596,37              26.983.912,10         863.596,37              184.690.510,80       -                          2.116,74                  0,13                         2.116,62                  

12/09/2011 12/12/2011 12/12/2011 184.690.510,80             -                          42.029.983,60         1,68% 91                            785.252,75              42.029.983,60         785.252,75              142.660.527,20       -                          1.846,91                  0,23                         1.846,68                  

12/12/2011 12/03/2012 12/03/2012 142.660.527,20             -                          33.603.859,80         1,62% 91                            584.194,86              33.603.859,80         584.194,86              109.056.667,40       -                          1.426,61                  0,24                         1.426,37                  

12/03/2012 12/06/2012 12/06/2012 109.056.667,40             -                          30.552.421,80         1,05% 92                            293.192,79              30.552.421,80         293.192,79              78.504.245,60         -                          1.090,57                  0,28                         1.090,29                  

12/06/2012 12/09/2012 12/09/2012 78.504.245,60               -                          30.186.438,10         0,81% 92                            163.105,65              30.186.438,10         163.105,65              48.317.807,50         -                          785,04                     0,38                         784,66                     

12/09/2012 12/12/2012 12/12/2012 48.317.807,50               -                          28.796.698,30         0,41% 91                            50.198,18                28.796.698,30         50.198,18                19.521.109,20         -                          483,18                     0,60                         482,58                     

12/12/2012 12/03/2013 12/03/2013 19.521.109,20               -                          19.521.109,20         0,33% 90                            16.251,32                19.521.109,20         16.251,32                0,00-                         -                          195,21                     1,00                         194,21                     

 INTEREST PERIOD 

 INTEREST 

PAYMENT 

DATE 

2.b The Notes 

Prepared by Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Finanziaria Internazionale Group ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||Page 5



Locat SV S.r.l. - Serie 2005 Quarterly Payments Report

2.b The Notes

CLASS B NOTES (ISIN code IT0003951123)

Amounts in Euro

BEFORE PAYMENTS Amounts accrued Payments After payments Principal payment due on each Note

 Outstanding 

Principal 
 Unpaid Interest  Principal Due 

 Accrual  Interest 

Rate 

 Accrual Period 

(days) 
 Accrued Interest  

 Principal 

Payments 

 Interest 

Payments 

 Outstanding 

Principal 
 Unpaid Interest 

 Outst. Princ. 

before payments 
 Payments 

 Outst. Princ. after 

payments 

18/11/2005 13/03/2006 13/03/2006 160.000.000,00       -                           -                           2,78% 115                          1.418.486,67           -                           1.418.486,67           160.000.000,00       -                           1.600,00                  -                           1.600,00                  

